

COMMITMENT CHARTER for individuals Kase Ranzé by La Déchetèque 2024-2025

Unleash Your Creativity and Give Back to the Planet!

Welcome to Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque, your one-stop store for transforming pre-loved construction, renovation, and decoration materials into inspiring projects. We're passionate about promoting a circular economy in Mauritius, and our innovative platform connects sellers with resourceful buyers – all with the goal of reducing waste and fostering collective creativity.

Join the Movement:

This commitment charter outlines how you can participate in this exciting movement! Whether you're a seller with high-quality, pre-owned materials to offer or a buyer brimming with creative ideas, Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque empowers you to be part of the solution.

Let's build a more sustainable future, together!

1. Commitment for sellers at Kase Ranzé by La Déchetèque

Here at Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque, we want to ensure a smooth and positive experience for everyone. To help us achieve this, sellers agree to the following:

Getting Started: Visit the store and let us know the list of items you want to value, then have the Kase Ranze team register you, and create your seller profile.

Account opening: The account opening rights amount to MUR 250 for 5 different items, Should you have more items to sell, the amount will be discussed accordingly.

Online posting: The seller consent for Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque to upload their items on their online marketplace with the pictures and description for more visibility.

Legality and Compliance: The seller must guarantee that all products offered are not stolen, smuggled, and comply with Mauritian law, and are in good working condition.

Storing your items: Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque will store your items in our showroom for no longer than 12 months. After this period, the seller agrees to take back the remaining items or leave it as a donation.

Stock Management: Seller commits to keep track of the products that are not on display in the store and inform Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque of any changes.

Store commissions: Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque will take 40% commission on the selling price during the first 6 months in exchange to the service and exposure provided. After 6 months, the seller agrees to review the selling price, if the item is still on sale. You will provide the account number on which you wish to receive the payment.

Drop off: Seller agrees to drop off all items by their own means.

Dissemination: Partnering with Kase Ranze by La Déchétèque highlights your commitment to sustainability and circularity. Mentioning this collaboration online boosts your products visibility, showcasing your eco-friendly values while giving materials a second life.

2. Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque's Service Commitments

Seller's payment: Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque will issue monthly payments combining all items sold at the end of each calendar month, deducting the commission amount.

Floor exhibition: For a better visualization of your products, we give our sellers access up to $3m^2$ for products displayed in-store, deposited by your own means. If the volume of items overpass this piece of storage, we will discuss accordingly.

Data Security: Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque takes data security very seriously. We implement robust security measures to protect your personal information, including payment details, from unauthorized access or disclosure.

Promotional Opportunities: Banner advertising and priority product placement options are available. Rates will be determined on a case-by-case basis.

Consultancy Services: Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque offers optional consultancy services for clients seeking expert advice on waste management. Rates will be determined on a case-by-case basis.

Duration: This commitment charter is valid for 12 months and takes effect on the date of signature.

Non-Refundable Deposit Clause: In the event that the seller cancels the sale or withdraws from the agreement, the registration fee shall be deemed non-refundable and will not be reimbursed.

Acknowledgment and Signature

By signing this Commitment Charter, I pledge to uphold the values of **Kase Ranze by La Déchetèque** and actively support the global circular movement for a greener planet Earth. I understand that non-compliance may result in the suspension or termination of my access to the Kase Ranze by La Déchethèque store and platform.

Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	